



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17193/2022, CM APPL. 54647/2022**
ADITYA PARTAPPetitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Kamal Singh, proxy counsel

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: None

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

14.05.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent nos. 3 & 4 to which rejoinder has not been filed despite opportunities. Today again time is sought to file the rejoinder. Let rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondent nos. 3 & 4 be filed within four weeks as prayed for.

Neither there is any appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 2, nor any counter affidavit has been filed on their behalf.

In the interest of justice, four weeks time is granted to respondent nos. 1 & 2 to file the counter affidavit as a last opportunity. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 01.08.2024.

REGISTRAR

MAY 14, 2024/PU