



\$~29 to 31, 45 and 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

29

+ W.P.(C) 17193/2022 & CM APPL. 54647/2022

ADITYA PARTAP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Kamal Singh and Mr.
Mukesh Kumar, Advocates.

Versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Mr. Naved
Ahmed, Mr. Vivek Kumar and Mr. Shubhankar,
Advocates.

Mr. V.P. Rana and Mr Nirmalya Shukla,
Advocates for R4.

30

+ W.P.(C) 2998/2023 & CM APPL. 11716/2023

SMT. GEETA DEVI AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Raj Kamal Singh and Mr.
Mukesh Kumar, Advocates.

Versus

GOVT. NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC for GNCTD
with Mr. Vishal Chanda, Advocate.

Mr. V.P. Rana and Mr Nirmalya Shukla,
Advocates for R4.

31

+ W.P.(C) 2999/2023 & CM APPL. 11718/2023

SH ANIL DUTT & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Raj Kamal Singh and Mr.
Mukesh Kumar, Advocates.

Versus

W.P.(C) 17193/2022 and connected matters

Page 1 of 3



GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC for GNCTD
with Mr. Vishal Chanda, Advocate.
Mr. V.P. Rana and Mr Nirmalya Shukla,
Advocates for R4.

45

+ W.P.(C) 14285/2023 & CM APPL. 56587/2023
SUMIT TIWARIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Raj Kamal Singh and Mr.
Mukesh Kumar, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Mr. Naved
Ahmed, Mr. Vivek Kumar and Mr. Shubhankar,
Advocates.
Mr. V.P. Rana and Mr Nirmalya Shukla,
Advocates for R4.

46

+ W.P.(C) 14614/2023 & CM APPL. 58133/2023
NEW AGE POLYPACK COATS LLPPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ashutosh Rana and Mr. J.V.
Rana, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC (Civil),
GNCTD for R1 to R3.
Mr. V.P. Rana and Mr. Nirmalya Shukla,
Advocates for R4 to R6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

07.08.2024

1. Mr. Raj Kamal Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
Petitioners seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is
not available.

W.P.(C) 17193/2022 and connected matters

Page 2 of 3



2. Pleadings are complete in some of the petitions. Parties shall ensure that the pleadings are completed in all petitions before the next date.
3. List for final hearing on 12.12.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 7, 2024/jg

W.P.(C) 17193/2022 and connected matters

Page 3 of 3