



\$~86 to 88

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17193/2022 & CM APPL. 54647/2022

ADITYA PARTAP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Bansal & Mr. Raj Kamal
Singh, Advocates

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Mr. Vivek Kr.
Singh, Mr. Naved Ahmed, Advocates for R-1
Mr. V. P. Rana, Ms. Jyoti Nambiar, Advocates for
R-4

87

+ W.P.(C) 2998/2023 & CM APPL. 11716/2023

SMT. GEETA DEVI AND ORS & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mayank Bansal & Mr. Raj Kamal
Singh, Advocates

versus

GOVT. NCT OF DELHI AND ORS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC with Mr. Vishal
Chada, Ms. Rima Rao, Advocates for R-1
Mr. V. P. Rana, Ms. Jyoti Nambiar, Advocates for
R-4

88

+ W.P.(C) 2999/2023 & CM APPL. 11718/2023

SH ANIL DUTT & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mayank Bansal & Mr. Raj Kamal
Singh, Advocates

W.P.(C) 17193/2022 and connected matters

page 1 of 2



versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC with Mr. Vishal
Chada, Ms. Rima Rao, Advocates for R-1
Mr. V. P. Rana, Ms. Jyoti Nambiar, Advocates for
R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

12.12.2024

%

List on 14.05.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024/J