



\$~36 to 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17193/2022 & CM APPL. 54647/2022

ADITYA PARTAP

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Bansal and Mr. Raj
Kamal Singh, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aviral Jain, Advocate for R-4.
Mr. Sumit K. Batra and Ms. Priyanka
Jindal, Advocates for GNCTD.

+ W.P.(C) 14285/2023 & CM APPL. 56587/2023

SUMIT TIWARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Bansal and Mr. Raj
Kamal Singh, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aviral Jain, Advocate for R-4.
Mr. Sumit K. Batra and Ms. Priyanka
Jindal, Advocates for GNCTD.

+ W.P.(C) 2998/2023 & CM APPL. 11716/2023

SMT. GEETA DEVI AND ORS & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mayank Bansal and Mr. Raj
Kamal Singh, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. NCT OF DELHI AND ORS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aviral Jain, Advocate for R-4.



Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Mr. Ujjwal
Jain, Advocates for R-1 to 3.

+ W.P.(C) 2999/2023 & CM APPL. 11718/2023
SH ANIL DUTT & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mayank Bansal and Mr. Raj
Kamal Singh, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Aviral Jain, Advocate for R-4.
Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Mr. Ujjwal
Jain, Advocates for R-1 to 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. It is already 4:35 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
2. Re-notify on 15th October, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 27, 2026
nk